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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to commence operations at the ''integrated treatment facility'' at All India Institute of Medical Science (AIIMS), Bhubaneshwar;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the AIIMS, Bhubaneshwar has sent any proposal for appointment of doctors for the above mentioned facility, if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/being taken by the Government thereon; and

(d) the number of meetings of governing body of AIIMS, Bhubaneshwar held since its inception?

Answer
(a) & (b): The integrated treatment facility is available in AIIMS, Bhubaneswar which includes IPD, Pathology and other diagnostic facilities like CT, MRI with multi-specialty treatment in all the major Departments. It has also been decided to establish AYUSH facilities in the Institute.
(c): Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, are taking all necessary steps for appointment of doctors and faculty members in all the streams of medical care.
(d): No meeting of Governing Body of AIIMS has been held. However, the meeting of the Institute Body, which is the apex body of the Institute, has been held.
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